TNJLA for the Project in the form of a transfer of real property, specifically certain County-owned 
property located on the 20th Street Extension, platted and recorded in Los Alamos County Records 
as Document No. 231237 (together, the “Real Property”), the value of which was appraised at 
One Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($1,825,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the PPA, transfer of the Real Property from County to 
TNJLA was conditioned upon TNJLA securing a construction financing commitment in an amount 
sufficient to support the Project; and 

WHEREAS, to date, TNJLA has not provided to County evidence of having secured a